

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †1001


TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021


EMRS FOR TRIBAL GIRLS


†1001. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to establish separate residential schools for tribals girls in line with ‘Eklavya Model Residential Schools; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)


(a) and (b):    No Sir.  However in Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS) 50%
of seats are reserved for girls from class VI to XII. There is provision for separate hostels for girls and special attention is given for their nutrition and menstrual hygiene.
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